
   05/01/01 

 1   HB1328 

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: 
 

House Bill No. 1328 - Funding Summary 
 

 
Executive  

Budget  

Final 
Legislative  

Action  

Comparison 
To Executive  

Budget 
Legislative Council      

Crop harmonization 
committee 

      
Total all funds $0 $0 $0
Less estimated income 0 0 0
General fund $0 $0 $0

      
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00

      
Crop Product Harmonization 

Board 
     

Crop product harmonization 
board 

$450,000 $450,000

      
Total all funds $0 $450,000 $450,000
Less estimated income 0 450,000 450,000
General fund $0 $0 $0

      
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00

      
Bill Total      

Total all funds $0 $450,000 $450,000
Less estimated income 0 450,000 450,000
General fund $0 $0 $0

      
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00

 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

House Bill No. 1328 - Legislative Council - House Action 
 
This bill appropriates $500,000, of which $300,000 is from the environment and rangeland protection fund for Crop Harmonization  
Committee expenses and for providing grants to address crop protection product registration and labeling issues. 
 
House Bill No. 1328 - Legislative Council - Senate Action 
 

 Executive  
Budget  

House 
Version  

Senate  
Changes  

Senate  
Version 

Crop harmonization committee $500,000  ($500,000) 
        
Total all funds $0 $500,000  ($500,000) $0
Less estimated income 0 500,000  (500,000) 0
General fund $0 $0 $0 $0
        
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 



   05/01/01 

 2   HB1328 

Department No. 160 - Legislative Council - Detail of Senate Changes 
 

 Remove 
Funding for 

Crop 
Harmonization 

Committee1  
Total Senate 

Changes 
Crop harmonization committee  ($500,000)  ($500,000) 
 
Total all funds  ($500,000)  ($500,000) 
Less estimated income  (500,000)  (500,000) 
 
General fund $0 $0 
 
FTE  0.00  0.00 

 
 
 
                                                                 
1 This amendment removes funding for the crop harmonization committee from the Legislative Council. 
 
House Bill No. 1328 - Legislative Council - House Action 
 
The House concurred with the Senate amendments. 
 
 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
House Bill No. 1328 - Crop Product Harmonization Board - Senate Action 
 

 Executive  
Budget  

House 
Version  

Senate  
Changes  

Senate  
Version 

Crop product harmonization 
board 

$450,000 $450,000

        
Total all funds $0 $0 $450,000 $450,000
Less estimated income 0 0 450,000 450,000
General fund $0 $0 $0 $0
        
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

 
Department No. 611 - Crop Product Harmonization Board - Detail of Senate Changes 
 

 Provide 
Funding for 

Crop Product 
Harmonization 

Board1  
Total Senate 

Changes 
Crop product harmonization 

board 
$450,000 $450,000 

 
Total all funds $450,000 $450,000 
Less estimated income 450,000 450,000 
 
General fund $0 $0 
 
FTE  0.00  0.00 

 
 
 



   05/01/01 

 3   HB1328 

 
1 This amendment provides a total appropriation for the Crop Product Harmonization and Registration Board of $450,000, of which 
$250,000 is from the environment and rangeland protection fund and $200,000 is from grants or donations. 
 
House Bill No. 1328 - Crop Product Harmonization Board - House Action 
 
The House concurred with the Senate amendments. 
 
 
 
 




